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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Assembly District 25

 4,586 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,709 

 3,322 PETER A. KOO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKHTEM ESATOR (WRITE-IN)

 10 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA P. DIGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PRIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE ANGEBPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARSALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARICE PATRORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPA DUBEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN THE CHIPMUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERISH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEP CONCANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LEUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA UCHTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NICOBSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNZIO ARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

Page 2 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Assembly District 25

 2 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QI JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CRAMDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAYHBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NAGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLIM SHADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS GEONGIADES (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CHIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE LIPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,415 

Unrecorded  1,294 

Assembly District 26

 105 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  108 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  108 

 67 PETER A. KOO (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  67 

Unrecorded  41 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Assembly District 40

 7,056 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 253 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,357 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,357 

 5,676 PETER A. KOO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KOKESH (WRITE-IN)

 24 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA ARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS A. ORFANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTHIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA TORBARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GRIFFIN SHEAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. REIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C. MAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MULHEARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS CORRADO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Assembly District 40

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND CICCOLILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY LUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. LIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ROBRBADRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINKER BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,786 

Unrecorded  1,571 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (20th Council District) - Queens County

 11,747 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 364 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,174 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,174 

 9,065 PETER A. KOO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOKESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKHTEM ESATOR (WRITE-IN)

 34 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA P. DIGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CHU (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA ARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PRIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS A. ORFANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE ANGEBPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTHIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MARSALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARICE PATRORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPA DUBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA TORBARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN THE CHIPMUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GRIFFIN SHEAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (20th Council District) - Queens County

 1 HARRY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. REIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERISH (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEP CONCANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C. MAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MULHEARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LEUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA UCHTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NICOBSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MASS (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS CORRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNZIO ARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QI JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CRAMDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND CICCOLILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAYHBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY LUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (20th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:58:16PM

Total for Member of the City Council (20th Council District) - Queens County

 1 SARA STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NAGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLIM SHADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. LIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS GEONGIADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ROBRBADRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINKER BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CHIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE LIPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,268 

Unrecorded  2,906 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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